
Contract Awarded by QCBS (CEB-CA5.1) 
 

 Name of Project              : 
 
Istanbul Seismic Risk Mitigation and Emergency Preparedness Project 
(ISMEP) TURKEY 

 
Project ID                        :

 
F/P 1701 (2010) 

Contract description      : 

 
Consultants’ Services for Social Capacity Building Within The Framework of 
Istanbul’s Disaster Preparation Activities (CEB-CA5.1) 
 

Scope of contract            : 
The Contract covers Consultancy Services for Social Capacity Building 
Within The Framework of Istanbul’s Disaster Preparation Activities 

 
Duration                          : 

 
The duration of completion of Consultants’ Services is 1095 days 

 
Publication Reference    : 

 
2012/S 22-036035

 
Publication Date of the 
Procurement Notice       : February 02, 2012 
 
Contract signature date : 

 
November 19, 2012 

 
Contract price                 : 

 
Phase 1 : 5,426,200.00 TL - (Exclusive of VAT inclusive of other local taxes) 
Phase 2 : 550,000.00 EURO -(Exclusive of VAT inclusive of other local taxes) 

Name of the winning 
Consultant                       : 

 
Beyaz Gemi Eğitim Danışmanlık Yayıncılık, Organizasyon, Bilgisayar 
Pazarlama Ticaret Ltd. Şti. 

 

 

 

Awarded Bidder 

 

Name & Address of awarded bidder: 
Beyaz Gemi Eğitim Danışmanlık Yayıncılık, Organizasyon, Bilgisayar Pazarlama Ticaret Ltd. Şti. 
 
Technical Score          : 90,18 
Financial Score           : 100,00 
Final Score                  : 92,14 
Bid price at bid opening:  
(Excluding VAT) (EURO+TL) 
Phase 1 : 5,426,200.00  
Phase 2 : 550,000.00  
          
 
Name of evaluated bidder(s): 
1. Beyaz Gemi Eğitim Danışmanlık Yayıncılık, Organizasyon, Bilgisayar Pazarlama Ticaret Ltd. 
Şti.(Turkey) 
 
Technical Score          : 90,18 
Financial Score           : 100,00 
Final Score                  : 92,14 
 



Bid price at bid opening:  
(Excluding VAT) (EURO+TL) 
Phase 1 : 5,426,200.00  
Phase 2 : 550,000.00  
 
Name of evaluated bidder(s): 
2. Transtec Project Management (Belgium) (Sub Consultants: ALMNS (France)) 
 
Technical Score          : 76,46 
Financial Score           : 36,41 
Final Score                  : 68,45 
Bid price at bid opening:  
(Excluding VAT) (EURO) 
8,244,340,00  
 
 

Rejected Bidder(s) 
 

 
Name of rejected bidder(s): 
WYG International Danışmanlık Ltd. Şti. (Turkey), WYG International Ltd. (UK), Sağlık Bahçesi 
Eğitim Araştırma Danışmanlık ve İletişim Ltd.Şti. (Turkey) JV 
 
Technical Score          : 74,34** 
Financial Score           :  - 
Final Score                  :  - 
 
** Minimum qualifying score is 75 over 100 
 
Bid price at bid opening: 
- 
 
Reason(s) for rejection: 
- 


